2/22/2025
2/22/2025
2/28/2025
3/1/2025
3/8/2025
3/15/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/29/2025
4/5/2025
4/5/2025
4/11/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
4/26/2025
4/26/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025
5/9/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
5/22/2025
5/23/2025

5/23/2025

$2,000
$2,500

$4,000

$3,000

$3,000
$1,450

$1,500

$1,450

$2,500

$5,000

$8,000

$2,500

$2,500

$1,450

$2,000

$2,000

$3,300

Series
NP-Mary
N/S
Silver Cup
Silver Cup
MRP
MRP
P'ville
MRP
SCCT
P'ville
MRP
Ocean
SCCT
GHR

CG
Ocean
GHR

CG
Shootout
Ocean
Shootout
Skagit
MRP
Ocean
P'ville
Skagit
KOT
Challenge
CG

MRP

Fair Race
Fair Race

N/S

Track
Marysville
Stockton
Silver Dollar
Silver Dollar
Marysville
Marysville
Placerville
Marysville
Placerville
Placerville
Marysville
Ocean
Merced
Grays Harbor
Cottage Grove
Ocean

Grays Harbor
Cottage Grove
Placerville
Ocean
Placerville
Skagit
Marysville
Ocean
Placerville
Skagit
Tulare

Grays Harbor
Cottage Grove
Marysville
Silver Dollar
Silver Dollar

Douglas County

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

WA

OR

CA

WA

OR

CA

CA

CA

WA

CA

CA

CA

WA

CA

WA

OR

CA

CA

CA

OR

First

Andy Forsberg
Chance Grasty
Shane Golobic
Tanner Holmes
Jake Haulot
Jake Haulot
Andy Forsberg
Billy Wallace
Shane Golobic
Dominc Gorden
Gauge Garcia
Seth Standley
Dominic Scelzi
Levi Hillier

Levi Hillier
Dominc Gorden
Destry Miller
Colton Heath
Justin Sanders
Bud Kaeding
Joel Myers, Jr.
Colby Thornhill
Nick Larsen
Gauge Garcia
Andy Forsberg
Trey Starks

DJ Netto
Jesse Schlotdfeldt
Klnzer Cox
Andy Forsberg
Kaleb Montgomery
Justin Sanders

Jesse Schlotdfeldt

Second
Nick Larsen

Caleb Debem

Braden Chiaramonte

Shane Golobic
Seth Standley
Shane Hopkins
Austin Wood
Bobby Butler
Dominic Scelzi
Andy Forsberg
Carson Hall

Kurt Nelson
Dominc Gorden
Trey Starks
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Gauge Garcia
Tim Martin

Levi Hillier

Shane Golobic
Caleb Debem
Ryan Bernal

Trey Starks

Billy Wallace
Max Milttry
Chance Grasty
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Justin Sanders
Colton Heath
Melissa Solesbee
Jodie Robinson
Max Mittry
Shane Golobic

Colby Thornhill

Kaleb Montgomery
Tony Gomes
Kaleb Montgomery
Justin Sanders
Billy Wallace
Justin Henry
Tanner Carrick
Justin Henry
Andy Forsberg
Austin Wood
Dennis Scherer
Caleb Debem
Tony Gomes
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Colton Heath
Tanner Carrick
Alex Olson
Kinzer Cox

Ryan Bernal
Jake Haulot
Shane Golobic
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Brad Bumgarner
Bud Kaeding
Tony Gomes
Colby Thornhill
Tanner Carrick
Levi Hillier

Kyle Alberding
Bobby Butler
Chance Grasty
Dominic Scelzi

Tyler Thompson

Austin Wood
Jodie Robinson
Andy Forsberg
Tanner Carrick
William Fielding
Billy Wallace
Chance Grasty
Dennis Scherer
Austin Wood
Max Mittry

Brad Bumgarner
Jeremy Chisum
Kaleb Montgomery
Destry Miller
Camden Robustelli
Bud Kaeding
Levi Kuntz
Garen Linder
Austin Wood
Jennifer Osborne
Austin Wood
Jason Solwold
Steel Powell
Caleb Debem
Justyn Cox

Levi Hillier

Kyle Rasmussen
Bill Ruse

Don Waddell
Nick Larsen
Brooklyn Holland
Austin Wood

Colton Heath

Justin Henry
Garen Linder
Austin Wood
Kaleb Montgomery
Justin Henry
William Fielding
Max Mlttry
William Fielding
Justin Sanders
Tony Gomes
Billy Wallace
Jason Chisum
Max Milttry

Dan Reynold
Kinzer Cox

Max Mittry

N/A

Melissa Solesbee
Andy Forsberg
Jeremy Chisum
Justyn Cox
Colton Heath
Carson Hall
Jake Haulot
Colby Copelabnd
Colton Heath
Dominic Gorden
Lane Taylor
N/A

Billy Wallace
Luke Hayes
Tanner Carrick

Tony Gomes

Fast Time

Justin Henry
Caden Sarale
Shane Golobic
Shane Golobic
Jake Haulot
Jake Haulot
Tanner Carrick
Jake Haulot
Tony Gomes
Jodie Robinson
Gauge Garcia
Jake Haulot
Colby Copeland
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Camden Robustelli
Dominic Gorden
Destry Miller
Colton Heath
Tony Gomes
Jake Haulot
Chance Grasty
Trey Starks
Jake Haulot
Gauge Garcia
Chance Grasty
Trey Starks

DJ Netto

Colby Thornhill
Kyle Alberding
Andy Forsberg
Andy Forsberg
Nick Parker

Jesse Schlotfeldt

sar Count

23

25

20




5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/30/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025

6/7/2025

6/7/2025
6/13/2025
6/14/2025
6/14/2025
6/20/2025
6/21/2025
6/27/2025
6/28/2025
6/28/2025
6/28/2025

7/3/2025

7/4/2025

7/5/2025

7/5/2025

7/5/2025
7/11/2025
7/12/2025
7/12/2025
7/12/2025
7/18/2025
7/19/2025
7/21/2025
7/22/2025
7/23/2025

7/25/2025

$5,000
$2,500
$3,000
$4,100
$4,000
$2,500

$2,500

$3,000

$2,500

$1,450

$2,500

$1,450

$3,000
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000

$3,000

Series

Fair Race
Smith
SCCT
Smith
SCCT
Skagit
MRP
P'ville
Skagit
Ocean
SCCT
Skagit
Ocean
P'ville
Ocean
P'ville
GHR

MRP

MRP
P'ville
P'ville
Skagit
GHR
Ocean
P'ville
GHR

CG
SCCT-WST
SCCT-WST
SCCT-WST
SCCT-WST
SCCT-WST

SCCT-WST

Track

Silver Dollar
Cottage Grove
Marysville
Cottage Grove
Placerville
Skagit
Marysville
Placerville
Skagit

Ocean
Petaluma
Skagit

Ocean
Placerville
Ocean
Placerville
Grays Harbor
Marysville
Marysville
Placerville
Placerville
Skagit

Grays Harbor
Ocean
Placerville
Grays Harbor
Cottage Grove
Silver Dollar
Placerville
Douglas County
Coos Bay
Cottage Grove

Skagit

CA

OR

CA

OR

CA

WA

CA

CA

WA

CA

CA

WA

CA

CA

CA

CA

WA

CA

CA

CA

CA

WA

WA

CA

CA

WA

OR

CA

CA

OR

OR

OR

WA

First

Justin Sanders
Colton Heath
Justin Sanders
Tanner Holmes
Andy Forsberg
Trey Starks
Jayden Bunch
Tony Gomes
Trey Starks
Ashton Torgerson
Chance Grasty
Jason Solwold
Tony Gomes
Andy Forsberg
Jake Andreotti
Tony Gomes

Levi Hillier
Carson Hall
Andy Forsberg
Shane Hopkins
Dylan Bloomfield
Jesse Schlotdfeldt
Destry Miller
Kaleb Montgomery
Jake Andreotti
Shawn Rice
Kinzer Cox

Andy Forsberg
Chance Grasty
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Dominic Scelzi
Tony Gomes

Jesse Schlotfeldt

Second

Shane Golobic
Tanner Holmes
Andy Forsberg
Tyler Thomspon
Justin Sanders
Robbie Price
Trey Walters
Austin Wood
Robbie Price
Caleb Debem
Andy Forsberg
Trey Starks
Seth Standley
Tony Gomes
Caleb Debem
Justin Sanders
Lane Taylor
Bobby Butler
Justin Henry
Tony Gomes
Andy Forsberg
Levi Hillier

Tim Martin
Jason Chisum
Justyn Cox
Destry Miller
Levi Hillier
Kinzer Cox
Austin Wood
Levi Hillier
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Dominc Scelzi

Levi Klatt

Dominic Scelzi
Kyle Alberding
Max Mittry
Colby Thornhill
Shane Golobic
Colton Heath
Billy Wallace
Chance Grasty
Colton Heath
Cole Schroeder
Austin Wood
Colton Heath
Cole Wakim
Chance Grasty
Kurt Nelson
Austin Wood
Colton Heath
Nick Larsen
Koa Crane
Austin Wood
Shane Hopkins
Jason Solwold
N/A

Kurt Nelson
Andy Forsberg
Kai Dixon

Kyle Alberding
DJ Freitas
Andy Forsberg
Dominc Scelzi
Braden Chiaramonte
Kinzer Cox

Seth Bergman

Tanner Carrick
Kinzer Cox
Kaleb Montgomery
Colton Heath
Dylan Bloomfield
Colby Thornhill
William Fielding
Shane Hopkins
Levi Hillier
Jake Haulot
Jake Haulot
Levi Hillier
Jason Chisum
Tanner Carrick
Jeremy Chisum
Andy Forsberg
TJ Hartman
Justin Bradway
Austin Wood
Gauge Garica
Dominic Gorden
Seth Bergman
N/A

Chris Nelson
Shane Hopkins
Levi Kuntz
Shane Forte
Steel Powell
Jake Haulot
Max Mittry

Cole Schroeder
Braden Chiaramonrte

Trey Starks

Sean Becker
Tyler Thomspon
Chance Grasty
Tony Gomes
Austin Wood
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Nick Larsen
Andy Forsberg
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Jennifer Osborne
Cole Schroeder
Tanner Holm
Dryver Dothage
Shane Hopkins
Jason Chisum
Cole Schroeder
Destry Miller
Dennis Scherer
Billy Wallace
Nick Parker
Tanner Carrick
Levi Klatt

N/A

Kyle Beilmam
Tony Gomes
Brett Scott, Jr.
Ryan Hirschbock
Braden Chiaramonte
Braden Chiaramonte
Kinzer Cox

Seth Standley
Camden Robustelli

John Clark

Fast Time

No Qualifying
Tyler Thompson
Max Mittry
Levi Hillier
Austin Wood
Colton Heath
Carson Hall
Andy Forsberg
Trey Starks
Jake Haulot
Chance Grasty
Trey Starks
Tony Gomes
Chance Grasty
Caleb Debem
Austin Wood
Levi Hillier
Bobby Butler
Andy Forsberg
Austin Wood
Landon Brooks
Jason Solwold
Destry Miller
Jace Park
Austin Wood
Kai Dixon

Levi Hillier
Austin Wood
Austin Wood
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Braden Chiaramonte
Dominic Scelzi

Trey Starks

sar Count

33

24

45

21

26

23

24

22

23

23

33

32

21

34

28

29

30

26

49




7/25/2025
7/26/2025
7/26/2025
7/27/2025
8/2/2025
8/2/2025
8/2/2025
8/8/2025
8/9/2025
8/9/2025
8/20/2025
8/23/2025
8/23/2025
8/29/2025
8/30/2025
8/31/2025
9/6/2025
9/6/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/19/2025
9/20/2025
9/26/2025
9/27/2025
9/27/2025
10/4/2025
10/11/2025
10/16/2025
10/17/2025
10/18/2025
10/31/2025

11/22/2025

$26,000

$5,000

$7,100

$1,450

$2,500

$10,085
$1,450
$2,500
$5,000
$4,000
$7,000
$3,000
$3,000

$7,500
$7,500
$10,000

$3,000

Series

Ocean
SCCT-WST
MRP
SCCT-WST
P'ville
Skagit
MRP
Ocean
P'ville
GHR
Gold Cup
Skagit
GHR
Ocean
MRP
GHR
KOT
MRP
P'ille
GHR
Skagit
SCCT
Fall Nats
Fall Nats
NP-Skagit
SCCT
Petaluma
T-Cup
T-Cup
T-Cup
SCCT

KOT

Track

Ocean
Skagit
Marysville
Grays Harbor
Placerville
Skagit
Marysville
Ocean
Placerville
Grays Harbor
Silver Dollar
Skagit

Grays Harbor
Ocean
Marysville
Grays Harbor
Santa Maria
Marysville
Placerville
Grays Harbor
Skagit
Petaluma
Silver Dollar
Silver Dollar
Skagit
Tulare
Petaluma
Tulare
Tulare
Tulare
Stockton

Merced

CA

WA

CA

WA

CA

WA

CA

CA

CA

WA

CA

WA

WA

CA

CA

WA

CA

CA

CA

WA

WA

CA

CA

CA

WA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

First

Jake Haulot
Trey Starks
Jake Haulot
Dominic Scelzi
Jett Barnes
Colton Heath
Seth Standley
Caleb Debem
Justyn Cox
Levi Kuntz
Dylan Bloomfield
Jason Solwold
Destry Miller
Jake Haulot
Jake Haulot
Colton Heath
Braden Chiaramonte
Koa Crane
Landon Brooks
Levi Hillier
Trey Starks
Andy Forsberg
Landon Brooks
Andy Forsberg
Jason Solwold
Tim Kaeding
Jake Haulot
Tim Kaeding
Cody Gardner
Tanner Holmes

Joel Myers, Jr.

Second

Caleb Debem
Dominic Scelzi
Nick Larsen
Max Mittry
Shane Hopkins
Levi Hillier
Josh Young
Seth Standley
Tony Gomes
Destry Miller
Spencer Bayston
Trey Starks
Brett Scott, Jr.
Caleb Debem
Bobby Butler
Levi Hillier
Cody Key
Bobby Butler
Justyn Cox
Levi Kuntz
Jason Solwold
Justyn Cox
Dominic Gorden
Shane Golobic
Levi Hillier

Max Mittry
Bryant Bell
Gauge Garcia
Colby Copeland
Spencer Bayston

Justin Sanders

Kurt Nelson
Jason Solwold
Dennis Scherer
Kinzer Cox
Austin Wood
Jason Solwold
Jayce Steinberg
Jake Haulot
Shane Hopkins
Brett Scott, Jr.
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Levi Hillier

N/A

Kurt Nelson
Carson Hall

Levi Kuntz

Cole Schroeder
Trey Walters
Shane Golobic
Destry Miller
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Sean Becker
Andy Forsberg
Kaleb Montgomery
Robbie Price
Dylan Bloomfield
Justyn Cox

Jace Park

Bud Kaeding
Justyn Cox

Dominic Gorden

Jason Chisum
Colton Heath
Carson Hall

Trey Starks
Chance Grasty
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Carson Hall
Jason Chisum
Andy Forsberg
Shawn Rice
Dominic Gorden
Colton Heath
N/A

Jennifer Osborne
Josh Young
Destry Miller
Grant Duinkerken
Carson Hammes
Jett Barnes

Jeff Dunlap
Colin Mackey
Brad Bumgarner
Austin Wood
Dominc Gorden
Colton Heath
Caeden Steele
Dryver Dothage
Max Milttry

Joel Myers, Jr.
Kaleb Montgomery

Tim Kaeding

Bryant Bell
Robbie Price

Koa Crane
Aydan Saunders
Cole Schroeder
Robbie Price
Nick Larsen
Jennifer Osborne
Austin Wood
N/A

Tanner Holmes
Tanner Holm
N/A

Koen Shaw
Dryver Dothage
Bill Rude

Steve Jaquith
Josh Young
Tony Gomes
Tim Martin

Levi Hillier
Travis Labat
Kaleb Montgomery
Jesse Schlotfeldt
Tyler Thomspon
DJ Netto

Amber Fields
Trey Starks

Ryan Bernal
Dominic Scelzi

Austin Wood

Fast Time
Jake Haulot
No Qualifying
Andy Forsberg
Destry Miller
Austin Wood
Trey Starks
Josh Young
Jake Haulot
Austin Wood
Destry Miller
Spencer Bayston
Trey Starks
Brett Scott, Jr.
Jake Haulot
Jake Haulot
Colton Heath
Cole Schroeder
Koa Crane
Chance Grasty
Levi Hillier

Levi Hillier
Sean Becker
Dominic Gorden
Kaleb Montgomery
Levi Hillier
Caeden Steele
Chance Grasty
Tanner Holmes
Tim Kaeding
No Qualifying

Justin Sanders

sar Count

24

38

35

24

23

35

59

55

51

26




