

Date	To Win	Series	Track	State	First	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Fast Time	Par Count
2/22/2025		NP-Mary	Marysville	CA	Andy Forsberg	Nick Larsen	Kaleb Montgomery	Austin Wood	Justin Henry	Justin Henry	14
2/22/2025	\$2,000	N/S	Stockton	CA	Chance Grasty	Caleb Debem	Tony Gomes	Jodie Robinson	Garen Linder	Caden Sarale	11
2/28/2025	\$2,500	Silver Cup	Silver Dollar	CA	Shane Golobic	Braden Chiamonte	Kaleb Montgomery	Andy Forsberg	Austin Wood	Shane Golobic	28
3/1/2025	\$4,000	Silver Cup	Silver Dollar	CA	Tanner Holmes	Shane Golobic	Justin Sanders	Tanner Carrick	Kaleb Montgomery	Shane Golobic	26
3/8/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Jake Haulot	Seth Standley	Billy Wallace	William Fielding	Justin Henry	Jake Haulot	14
3/15/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Jake Haulot	Shane Hopkins	Justin Henry	Billy Wallace	William Fielding	Jake Haulot	10
3/22/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Andy Forsberg	Austin Wood	Tanner Carrick	Chance Grasty	Max Mittry	Tanner Carrick	30
3/22/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Billy Wallace	Bobby Butler	Justin Henry	Dennis Scherer	William Fielding	Jake Haulot	15
3/29/2025	\$3,000	SCCT	Placerville	CA	Shane Golobic	Dominic Scelzi	Andy Forsberg	Austin Wood	Justin Sanders	Tony Gomes	41
4/5/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Dominc Gorden	Andy Forsberg	Austin Wood	Max Mittry	Tony Gomes	Jodie Robinson	35
4/5/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Gauge Garcia	Carson Hall	Dennis Scherer	Brad Bumgarner	Billy Wallace	Gauge Garcia	17
4/11/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Seth Standley	Kurt Nelson	Caleb Debem	Jeremy Chisum	Jason Chisum	Jake Haulot	12
4/19/2025	\$3,000	SCCT	Merced	CA	Dominic Scelzi	Dominc Gorden	Tony Gomes	Kaleb Montgomery	Max Mittry	Colby Copeland	43
4/19/2025	\$1,450	GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Levi Hillier	Trey Starks	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Destry Miller	Dan Reynold	Jesse Schlotfeldt	10
4/25/2025	\$1,500	CG	Cottage Grove	OR	Levi Hillier	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Colton Heath	Camden Robustelli	Kinzer Cox	Camden Robustelli	9
4/25/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Dominc Gorden	Gauge Garcia	Tanner Carrick	Bud Kaeding	Max Mittry	Dominic Gorden	18
4/26/2025	\$1,450	GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Destry Miller	Tim Martin	Alex Olson	Levi Kuntz	N/A	Destry Miller	4
4/26/2025	\$2,500	CG	Cottage Grove	OR	Colton Heath	Levi Hillier	Kinzer Cox	Garen Linder	Melissa Solesbee	Colton Heath	8
5/2/2025	\$5,000	Shootout	Placerville	CA	Justin Sanders	Shane Golobic	Ryan Bernal	Austin Wood	Andy Forsberg	Tony Gomes	39
5/2/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Bud Kaeding	Caleb Debem	Jake Haulot	Jennifer Osborne	Jeremy Chisum	Jake Haulot	10
5/3/2025	\$8,000	Shootout	Placerville	CA	Joel Myers, Jr.	Ryan Bernal	Shane Golobic	Austin Wood	Justyn Cox	Chance Grasty	36
5/3/2025	\$2,500	Skagit	Skagit	WA	Colby Thornhill	Trey Starks	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Jason Solwold	Colton Heath	Trey Starks	25
5/3/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Nick Larsen	Billy Wallace	Brad Bumgarner	Steel Powell	Carson Hall	Jake Haulot	10
5/9/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Gauge Garcia	Max Mittry	Bud Kaeding	Caleb Debem	Jake Haulot	Gauge Garcia	11
5/10/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Andy Forsberg	Chance Grasty	Tony Gomes	Justyn Cox	Colby Copelabnd	Chance Grasty	23
5/10/2025	\$2,500	Skagit	Skagit	WA	Trey Starks	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Colby Thornhill	Levi Hillier	Colton Heath	Trey Starks	25
5/17/2025		KOT	Tulare	CA	DJ Netto	Justin Sanders	Tanner Carrick	Kyle Rasmussen	Dominic Gorden	DJ Netto	20
5/17/2025	\$1,450	Challenge	Grays Harbor	WA	Jesse Schlotdfeldt	Colton Heath	Levi Hillier	Bill Ruse	Lane Taylor	Colby Thornhill	11
5/17/2025		CG	Cottage Grove	OR	Kinzer Cox	Melissa Solesbee	Kyle Alberding	Don Waddell	N/A	Kyle Alberding	4
5/17/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Andy Forsberg	Jodie Robinson	Bobby Butler	Nick Larsen	Billy Wallace	Andy Forsberg	16
5/22/2025	\$2,000	Fair Race	Silver Dollar	CA	Kaleb Montgomery	Max Mittry	Chance Grasty	Brooklyn Holland	Luke Hayes	Andy Forsberg	18
5/23/2025	\$2,000	Fair Race	Silver Dollar	CA	Justin Sanders	Shane Golobic	Dominic Scelzi	Austin Wood	Tanner Carrick	Nick Parker	20
5/23/2025	\$3,300	N/S	Douglas County	OR	Jesse Schlotdfeldt	Colby Thornhill	Tyler Thompson	Colton Heath	Tony Gomes	Jesse Schlotfeldt	18

Date	To Win	Series	Track	State	First	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Fast Time	Car Count
5/24/2025	\$5,000	Fair Race	Silver Dollar	CA	Justin Sanders	Shane Golobic	Dominic Scelzi	Tanner Carrick	Sean Becker	No Qualifying	36
5/24/2025	\$2,500	Smith	Cottage Grove	OR	Colton Heath	Tanner Holmes	Kyle Alberding	Kinzer Cox	Tyler Thomspson	Tyler Thompson	18
5/25/2025	\$3,000	SCCT	Marysville	CA	Justin Sanders	Andy Forsberg	Max Mittry	Kaleb Montgomery	Chance Grasty	Max Mittry	33
5/25/2025	\$4,100	Smith	Cottage Grove	OR	Tanner Holmes	Tyler Thomspson	Colby Thornhill	Colton Heath	Tony Gomes	Levi Hillier	24
5/30/2025	\$4,000	SCCT	Placerville	CA	Andy Forsberg	Justin Sanders	Shane Golobic	Dylan Bloomfield	Austin Wood	Austin Wood	45
5/31/2025	\$2,500	Skagit	Skagit	WA	Trey Starks	Robbie Price	Colton Heath	Colby Thornhill	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Colton Heath	21
5/31/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Jayden Bunch	Trey Walters	Billy Wallace	William Fielding	Nick Larsen	Carson Hall	11
6/7/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Tony Gomes	Austin Wood	Chance Grasty	Shane Hopkins	Andy Forsberg	Andy Forsberg	26
6/7/2025	\$2,500	Skagit	Skagit	WA	Trey Starks	Robbie Price	Colton Heath	Levi Hillier	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Trey Starks	23
6/13/2025	\$3,000	Ocean	Ocean	CA	Ashton Torgerson	Caleb Debem	Cole Schroeder	Jake Haulot	Jennifer Osborne	Jake Haulot	12
6/14/2025		SCCT	Petaluma	CA	Chance Grasty	Andy Forsberg	Austin Wood	Jake Haulot	Cole Schroeder	Chance Grasty	24
6/14/2025		Skagit	Skagit	WA	Jason Solwold	Trey Starks	Colton Heath	Levi Hillier	Tanner Holm	Trey Starks	22
6/20/2025	\$2,500	Ocean	Ocean	CA	Tony Gomes	Seth Standley	Cole Wakim	Jason Chisum	Dryver Dothage	Tony Gomes	13
6/21/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Andy Forsberg	Tony Gomes	Chance Grasty	Tanner Carrick	Shane Hopkins	Chance Grasty	23
6/27/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Jake Andreotti	Caleb Debem	Kurt Nelson	Jeremy Chisum	Jason Chisum	Caleb Debem	9
6/28/2025	\$1,450	P'ville	Placerville	CA	Tony Gomes	Justin Sanders	Austin Wood	Andy Forsberg	Cole Schroeder	Austin Wood	23
6/28/2025		GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Levi Hillier	Lane Taylor	Colton Heath	TJ Hartman	Destry Miller	Levi Hillier	8
6/28/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Carson Hall	Bobby Butler	Nick Larsen	Justin Bradway	Dennis Scherer	Bobby Butler	14
7/3/2025	\$2,500	MRP	Marysville	CA	Andy Forsberg	Justin Henry	Koa Crane	Austin Wood	Billy Wallace	Andy Forsberg	14
7/4/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Shane Hopkins	Tony Gomes	Austin Wood	Gauge Garica	Nick Parker	Austin Wood	33
7/5/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Dylan Bloomfield	Andy Forsberg	Shane Hopkins	Dominic Gorden	Tanner Carrick	Landon Brooks	32
7/5/2025	\$2,500	Skagit	Skagit	WA	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Levi Hillier	Jason Solwold	Seth Bergman	Levi Klatt	Jason Solwold	21
7/5/2025	\$3,000	GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Destry Miller	Tim Martin	N/A	N/A	N/A	Destry Miller	2
7/11/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Kaleb Montgomery	Jason Chisum	Kurt Nelson	Chris Nelson	Kyle Beilmam	Jace Park	14
7/12/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Jake Andreotti	Justyn Cox	Andy Forsberg	Shane Hopkins	Tony Gomes	Austin Wood	18
7/12/2025	\$1,450	GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Shawn Rice	Destry Miller	Kai Dixon	Levi Kuntz	Brett Scott, Jr.	Kai Dixon	5
7/12/2025	\$3,000	CG	Cottage Grove	OR	Kinzer Cox	Levi Hillier	Kyle Alberding	Shane Forte	Ryan Hirschbock	Levi Hillier	9
7/18/2025		SCCT-WST	Silver Dollar	CA	Andy Forsberg	Kinzer Cox	DJ Freitas	Steel Powell	Braden Chiamonte	Austin Wood	34
7/19/2025		SCCT-WST	Placerville	CA	Chance Grasty	Austin Wood	Andy Forsberg	Jake Haulot	Braden Chiamonte	Austin Wood	28
7/21/2025	\$3,000	SCCT-WST	Douglas County	OR	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Levi Hillier	Dominc Scelzi	Max Mittry	Kinzer Cox	Jesse Schlotfeldt	29
7/22/2025	\$3,000	SCCT-WST	Coos Bay	OR	Dominic Scelzi	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Braden Chiamonte	Cole Schroeder	Seth Standley	Braden Chiamonte	30
7/23/2025	\$3,000	SCCT-WST	Cottage Grove	OR	Tony Gomes	Dominc Scelzi	Kinzer Cox	Braden Chiamonrte	Camden Robustelli	Dominic Scelzi	26
7/25/2025	\$3,000	SCCT-WST	Skagit	WA	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Levi Klatt	Seth Bergman	Trey Starks	John Clark	Trey Starks	49

Date	To Win	Series	Track	State	First	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Fast Time	Star Count
7/25/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Jake Haulot	Caleb Debem	Kurt Nelson	Jason Chisum	Bryant Bell	Jake Haulot	9
7/26/2025	\$26,000	SCCT-WST	Skagit	WA	Trey Starks	Dominic Scelzi	Jason Solwold	Colton Heath	Robbie Price	No Qualifying	43
7/26/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Jake Haulot	Nick Larsen	Dennis Scherer	Carson Hall	Koa Crane	Andy Forsberg	18
7/27/2025	\$5,000	SCCT-WST	Grays Harbor	WA	Dominic Scelzi	Max Mittry	Kinzer Cox	Trey Starks	Aydan Saunders	Destry Miller	22
8/2/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Jett Barnes	Shane Hopkins	Austin Wood	Chance Grasty	Cole Schroeder	Austin Wood	23
8/2/2025		Skagit	Skagit	WA	Colton Heath	Levi Hillier	Jason Solwold	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Robbie Price	Trey Starks	18
8/2/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Seth Standley	Josh Young	Jayce Steinberg	Carson Hall	Nick Larsen	Josh Young	14
8/8/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Caleb Debem	Seth Standley	Jake Haulot	Jason Chisum	Jennifer Osborne	Jake Haulot	11
8/9/2025		P'ville	Placerville	CA	Justyn Cox	Tony Gomes	Shane Hopkins	Andy Forsberg	Austin Wood	Austin Wood	24
8/9/2025		GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Levi Kuntz	Destry Miller	Brett Scott, Jr.	Shawn Rice	N/A	Destry Miller	4
8/20/2025	\$7,100	Gold Cup	Silver Dollar	CA	Dylan Bloomfield	Spencer Bayston	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Dominic Gorden	Tanner Holmes	Spencer Bayston	38
8/23/2025		Skagit	Skagit	WA	Jason Solwold	Trey Starks	Levi Hillier	Colton Heath	Tanner Holm	Trey Starks	14
8/23/2025	\$1,450	GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Destry Miller	Brett Scott, Jr.	N/A	N/A	N/A	Brett Scott, Jr.	2
8/29/2025		Ocean	Ocean	CA	Jake Haulot	Caleb Debem	Kurt Nelson	Jennifer Osborne	Koen Shaw	Jake Haulot	13
8/30/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Jake Haulot	Bobby Butler	Carson Hall	Josh Young	Dryver Dothage	Jake Haulot	13
8/31/2025	\$2,500	GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Colton Heath	Levi Hillier	Levi Kuntz	Destry Miller	Bill Rude	Colton Heath	6
9/6/2025		KOT	Santa Maria	CA	Braden Chiaramonte	Cody Key	Cole Schroeder	Grant Duinkerken	Steve Jaquith	Cole Schroeder	7
9/6/2025		MRP	Marysville	CA	Koa Crane	Bobby Butler	Trey Walters	Carson Hammes	Josh Young	Koa Crane	17
9/13/2025	\$10,085	P'ville	Placerville	CA	Landon Brooks	Justyn Cox	Shane Golobic	Jett Barnes	Tony Gomes	Chance Grasty	35
9/13/2025	\$1,450	GHR	Grays Harbor	WA	Levi Hillier	Levi Kuntz	Destry Miller	Jeff Dunlap	Tim Martin	Levi Hillier	6
9/19/2025	\$2,500	Skagit	Skagit	WA	Trey Starks	Jason Solwold	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Colin Mackey	Levi Hillier	Levi Hillier	24
9/20/2025	\$5,000	SCCT	Petaluma	CA	Andy Forsberg	Justyn Cox	Sean Becker	Brad Bumgarner	Travis Labat	Sean Becker	23
9/26/2025	\$4,000	Fall Nats	Silver Dollar	CA	Landon Brooks	Dominic Gorden	Andy Forsberg	Austin Wood	Kaleb Montgomery	Dominic Gorden	35
9/27/2025	\$7,000	Fall Nats	Silver Dollar	CA	Andy Forsberg	Shane Golobic	Kaleb Montgomery	Dominc Gorden	Jesse Schlotfeldt	Kaleb Montgomery	36
9/27/2025	\$3,000	NP-Skagit	Skagit	WA	Jason Solwold	Levi Hillier	Robbie Price	Colton Heath	Tyler Thomspson	Levi Hillier	18
10/4/2025	\$3,000	SCCT	Tulare	CA	Tim Kaeding	Max Mittry	Dylan Bloomfield	Caeden Steele	DJ Netto	Caeden Steele	35
10/11/2025		Petaluma	Petaluma	CA	Jake Haulot	Bryant Bell	Justyn Cox	Dryver Dothage	Amber Fields	Chance Grasty	11
10/16/2025	\$7,500	T-Cup	Tulare	CA	Tim Kaeding	Gauge Garcia	Jace Park	Max Mittry	Trey Starks	Tanner Holmes	59
10/17/2025	\$7,500	T-Cup	Tulare	CA	Cody Gardner	Colby Copeland	Bud Kaeding	Joel Myers, Jr.	Ryan Bernal	Tim Kaeding	55
10/18/2025	\$10,000	T-Cup	Tulare	CA	Tanner Holmes	Spencer Bayston	Justyn Cox	Kaleb Montgomery	Dominic Scelzi	No Qualifying	51
10/31/2025	\$3,000	SCCT	Stockton	CA	Joel Myers, Jr.	Justin Sanders	Dominic Gorden	Tim Kaeding	Austin Wood	Justin Sanders	26
11/22/2025		KOT	Merced	CA							